ATTORMEYS KT LAW
FIRST WMION BHLDING
123 3. BROACES TR,
PHILADEEPHI

McCABE, WEISBERG/& CONWAY, P.C. . 21326

NUMBER
T SUITE 2080 WACHOVIA
PA 18109 3.60/310

Y:One Thousand M**************************************************** 727100
DATE ANMIUNT
Jan 3172025 $.,00C0.7¢C

™E Sheriff of Columbia County ESCROW TRUST
JER VOID AFTER 90 DAYS

Salanee Jus Sl 1L o

s - - ENSITIVE WEIt. FOURH: OF PRESS Fral L BT IUAGE [XSAPIEAS WYT(E LEAT " B0
H'C] E b 3 EEII' (HEE LDDD 50 5. cJ000 A 243002 2ne

Phone: Pages: 2

Re Hostetter foreclosure CC:

O Urgent O For Review 0O Please Comment [ Please Reply (] Please Racycle

«Comments: | have received the stay of execution however due to additional
notification for the 2™ parcel costs due are $1,000.72. | have attached a cost sheet.
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To: Terrence J. McCabe, Esq. From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Date: January 28, 2005
Phonet Pagest 2

Re: Hostetter foreciosure ce:

O Urgent O For Review C Piease Comment [ Please Reply [ Please Racycle

«Comments: | have received the stay of execution however due to additional
notification for the 2™ parcel costs dus are $1,000.72. | have attached a cost sheet.



Phone: 570-389-5622
Fax: 570-389-5625

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF'S OFFICE

aX

To: ___T_g(r__ence J. McCabe, Esq. o _From: Sheriff Timathy T. Chamt?_g_rla_i_rj___ o
Fax: - Date: January 29, 2005 B

_f_’_llone: B ._Pages: 2

Re: Hostetter foreclosure CC:

U Urgent ! For Review (] Please Comment (] Please Reply O Please Recycle

«Comments: | have received the stay of execution however due to additional
notification for the 2" parcel costs due are $1,000.72. | have attached a cost sheet.



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

fg@ﬂ@ AF;‘-C)fcz / - Vs, }‘) 05_} Gf‘{'ﬁ r y
NO.J6$-04 FD NO._¥3/-¢4 D DATE/TIME OF SALE Sk’

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. S 5 £0.00
LEVY (PER PARCEL W00 30,00
MAILING COSTS $ 34,50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES S50 39,006
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $1560 3Q oo

MILEAGE $ 000
POSTING HANDBILL SI5-00" 3G 00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED F35-60
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25700
DISTRIBUTION FORM 87500
COPIES $ /o O%
NOTARY L O

O R "[‘O’[’/\L *:r:k*ﬂ*l**x*i**{:f****** S 6/’0 ‘)O
WEB POSTING S150.00
PRI:SS ENTERPRISE INC. § /345,94
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00

TOTA L %k ke oksk sttt o ook & 5 /470,3;

PROTHONOTARY {NOTARY) $+00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $

TOYT AL kot ko ot ok 38 0k 5k 3 g el

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20  § o
SCHOOL DIST. 20 .
DELINQUENT 20 $_ O

TOT AL %% sk etk ofe ok sk o ok sk o ok o S_.f@—f;)&

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 0§
WATER 20§
TOYT AL ok s o s o o o s ok ok o o g ~—O—
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTF) s 26000
MISC, ) S -
5 .
TOTAL S ol 5 o 3 o s sk ok oK o R of o e o o o $_""‘
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) 5 235072

/ ‘)36,00

’ & /060, 7&

ey,
Dire



SHERIFE'S SALE COST SHEET

/gen\??i’mm Certs, uf} vs. Cacl +Tnny rb‘ve%&f
0. 16504 ED NO._§3/~-8/  iD DATE/TIME ()VSs\LFﬁ&{,’-OT 1/30

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ SE00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $E00 36,60
MAILING COSTS $ 580

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES ~ $1#58 25,00
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)  $45:60 25 o

MILEAGI: $ 44.00
POSTING ITANDBILL §15.60 30.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE S10.00
SUERIFF'S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES s /2,00
NOTARY S 1&o6 ¢ o
TO T AL etk ol ok koo o o o sk ok ok $ é {Qj
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § /242
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES §75.00
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § 3,50 __
TOT AL % s oo o o oo ok i s o o R e
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 200 S
DELINQUENT 20 § L, .}38 - O

TOTAL ##swsksnmioonsiinsinns § YT /7

MUNICTPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 %8
WATER 20 s
SURCHARGE FEL (DSTF) S 250,00
MISC. | ) s
$

TOTAL $H ket ok o 5 o ok o S. - « -

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ L7635



LAW QFFICES
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 2080 SUITE 600
123 SOUTH BROAD STREET 215 HADDON AVENUE
TERRENCE J. McCABE PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19100 WESTMONT, NI 08108
(215) 790-1019 (856) 558-7080
FAX (215) 7901374 PAX (856) 2587020
SUITE 503

53 WEST 36" STRRET
NEW YURK, NY 10013
(917) 2511188
FAX (917) 3510363

Jamary 25, 2005
Sheriffs Office

Columbia County

Main Strect

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attn; Timgthy Chamberlaiy

Rer  Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage
Company of Pennsylvania

Dear Sheriff Chamberiain:

As you know, the above-captioned property is currently listed for the JANUARY 26, 2005
Sheriff's Sale. T am WTIting to you at this time to request that yoy stay the Sale. Defendants filed a
Chapter 13 BK op January 25, 2005 in the Middle District of PA; BK#05-50795.

In addition, please return the Writ to the Prothotiotary and forwarg any refund due my cljen:.
As acknowledgment of this stay, I would Appreciate your signjng or time-stamping a copy

of this letter and faxing the same to Ay attention.  If yoy haye 4ty questions, please contact me,

Very truly yours,

Novlett A Smith

Legal Assistant
SENT VIA FACSIMILE TRANSMIT TAL-NUMBER 570-784.0257
SHERIFF'S OFFICE-RECEIVED BY: '

SIGNATURE DATE T



0172572003 TUE 13:51 FAR 870 775 3875 THOMAS R NOONAK 40017008
USBCPAM-LIVE-V26 . - Page 1 of 1

Open New Bankruptcy Case

U.S, Bankruptey Court
Middle District of Pennsylvania

Notice of Bankruptey Case Filing

The following transaction was received from Noonan, Thomas K entered on 1/25/2005 at 1:00 PM EST
andfiled on 1/25/200
Case Name: Carl L Hostetter and Tammy D. Hostetter

Case Number:  (5:05-b%-50295)

Document Number: 1

ocket Text:

(Chaptes | Voluntary Petition Missing all Schedules, Statements, Matrix and Plan. Filing foc due in the
amount of'§ 194.00 Filed by Thomas K Neonan on behalf of Carl L Hostetter, Tammy D. Hostetter.,
(INoonan, Thomag)

The foliowing docurnent(s) are associated with this transaction:
Document description:Main Document

Original filename:3:)\All Files\3989 Hostetter Chapter 13 Petition Oaly.pdf
Electronic document Stamp:

[STAMP bkecfStamp_ID=1009835235 [Date=1/25/2005] [FileNumber=1595261-0
] [SeaTelc90e740¢] f4dd557431 1a9b7c46b6691 0293dadda2d96d6aaa39058 721139
6b7bb65061 787223 {539e662adea89621 5edb222823:88 efcbSde 124114])

5:05-bk-50295 Netice will be clectronically mailed to:

Thomas K Nocnan  tknesq@ptd.net, tknesqam@ptd.net;tknesgrn@ptd.net

%:05-bk-50295 Notice will not be clectronically mailed to:

hitps://ect pamb.uscourts. goviegi-bin/Dispatch.pl 7462660940404444 1/25/2005



172072009 TUE 13:52 FAX 970 773 3873 THOYAS K NOONAN

(i Form 13 TI2E0N) West Gr:ui ROCheastar, HY

FORW B1
MIDDLE District of

United States Bankruptcy Court
FENNSYLVANIA

Narme of Dabkor (findveua), oucriast, Frat, migsia

Hogtetter, Carl L.

Name of Joink Debtor  (Spousa)iast. Fim:, Misdla);

Hoztetber, Tammy D,

All Other Narmas used by the Deblor In tha iast & years
CHiCiuge maried, mesidyn, and frads aames):
HONE

All Cther Names used by the Joint Dabtor in the (25t § years
(INCiuda i Srvweed. maicken, snd lrade omasg):
NONE

Lt four Oigits of Bot. Sec. No/eompiets EIN o oiver Tom 1D, No.
Ll 0re ingn gno, gop aind @ 7

002/003

Last four digits of Soc. Sec. NoJCampate EIN or other Tax 1.5 No.
fif mgrs thom ono, staig I3 29

Street Address of Dablr  {No. & Steet, Gity, Stale £ 7p Cooa):
76 Middle Street
Locuztdale FA 17542

Steat Address of Jant Debior  (Na. & Stract, Gity, State & Sp tonk):
768 Hiddle Street

Locusedale FA 17945

Caurty of Ragidancd ar of the County of Residonte or of the

F‘n‘nc‘g&i Place of Business: olimbia Principal Placa of Business: Columbic

Maiing Address of Deblor  (Fdiforom from st addneas: Mailing Address of Joint Deblor 4" diffarent srom <test address )
SAME SAME

Location of Principal Assets of Buainess Dabter
{F exfivernt from stroc! addroes abovor MO APPLICARLE

Yernue (Check any applicable box)

{3 Thera is = bankupty case concaming dettor's afiliate, general

B Debtor has besn domicled or haa Fod & msidence, prncipnl place of xusineas, o principal asssts in this Bistrict for 480 days irmadiately
preceding the date of this pelitian or for a langer parnt of sush 136 days than in sny athar District,

panrar, of partreeship peeding in this Disinict.

Type of Debter (Checic all bosea thatl apply)

Chapier or Section of Bankruptcy Code Under Which

B Inchvichual(s) [ Rairoad the Petition 53 Fied  {Check me box)
3 Gaparaton [ Stockbroker O Chaplar? [ chapter 11 B Chapier 13
O Partnership O Camemndty Broker L Chapterg [] Chapter 12
0 cther 1 Clearing Bank 3 %ec. 304 - Case anchlary to farign proceeding
Natura of Debte  (Chock ons kxix)
Fliing Fee {Check:ans
BJ ConsumenNon-Business ] Business g ! box}

Chapier 11 Small Buniness  (Check all boxas thet apply}
£ Dabkor iz 2 2rmall business ac cefined In 11 US.C. § 101

M1 Debter s and slacts b be considemd smidl! business undsr
11 UL.E.C. § 1121(e) (Orptlorsal)

B Full Fiing Fes alached

{3 Fiing Fee 1o be pald n Instaliments (Applcabis to individuas onty)
Must adach signed application for the courr's consldortion
certifying thet the debior is unsble fo pay fes except in instaliments
Rule 1006(k). Sea Official Form Na. 3.

Stutigtical Adminisirative Informatisn {Estimatec ondy} THIZ BPACE IS FOR [OURTUSE DALY
0 Dobtor catimates that furds will be anslabie for distibuiion te unsecuned crediions,
B Detrkor esbmales that, after any erermpt pmperty ks excludad and adminisirativa expenses
paid, thers wili b ro funds availaie for distabution to unsecursd crediors.
. <18 1649 5099 $00-198 200888 1000-ower
Estimated Numiber of Crefitors =
= 0 Ll ) O I
Esfmated Azseta
Wi Bt gioogotm §50000710  FLODGCT L 510000001 to 50000000 o Moraihen
$50,000 3100,300 BELC,000 &1 millam $i0mitton  XWmillon 5100 miklon 100 milian
B il N O ] O | O
Estirmates Dabls
50 in 50001 (0 104,007 1> $500.00% 10 B 200004 ko $1OONOMIN e $ED.000,00% K Diors then
$50.000 £100.600 £500,600 S1mitoa S10milion  $Admiten  $100miGee  S100 miBen
] B ] 2 ] O O O




01’2:”2005 TUE 13:52 FAX 570 773 3875 THOMAS K NOONAN

Wicial Farm 1501 2093 Wert Troup, Rochagler, WY

Veoluntary Petition
(Thig page mist be comnpiotad and fled i wwery cRgw}

e_or Del:m—, “
NONE

Navne of Debior(s):
Carl L. Hostetter and

FORM 81, Page 2

Dgie Fileg:
. '3l Dirmissod?(y

3%
Case Number: . l - Dale Fiad:

District:

Signature(s) of Debtor(e) {Individualioint)
{ daclare under penatty of parjury that e Infarmaticn pravidad in thig
patition is true and coeract.
{If petitionar s an individual winree delts s+ prmanily Consumer debls
and has chosan i fils wider chagtar 71 1 & aware that | may arocaed
under chapter 7, 41, 12, or 13 ¢f tile 11, United States Code, undasland
the rehef avallahle unoes each xuct ehapler, g choose to proceed

Redadignship: | Judge:

Exhizif A
{To be complated if dublor i revuired o file perivdic repats
(e.g.. forvs 10K and 10Q) with the Securi¥es and Exchange
Commission pursuani v Section 13 or 15(¢) of tre Securities
Exchange Act of 1834 and & requesting relil under Ghapter 11}

B  eshibit A is atached and mado & part of this patiian

under chagter 7
!mqueslm?m wmmod\mtercfﬂﬂaﬂ Unitod Stadee
e ﬁ—&\

Exhibit B
{To be completed If debior Is an incividuzd
whose debis are primanty consumer— debis!
i, the attorney Tor the petltloner nsmed in the foregring pelfion, declare
that | hawvg informed the peiiionar 1hat fhe or sha) may proceed under
chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of titie 11, Urﬂtedstamcoan and have

%ﬂ‘m ?;?g such chapter,

SO L O Allomey ko Daitoe(z)

Signature of Atternay

x E - g ; % .
Sipnawire of Abgmay 3]

Thepar K. N 21817
Frinad ham 'o—%“n

. Noo

Firm Mame

A00 East Centre Stresgt
Adiras:

1

FP.Q. Boax 210

Mphanoy City PA 17848

270 773-3870
Tokapnamg HmB # Oais

Exkibit &
Doss the debicr owr or have posseasion of any propoity Tiat poses
o i allaged 0 poke & threst of imminent and idantifable harm b
publls heaith and safely?
g Yes, and exhiblt C ks attached and made & part of thia petitior,
No

Slgrature of Debtor (Corporatisn/Partmership)

| deslare under penaty of periury that the infarnation provided It this
patlion is i and comect, and that | have bean autharizad & e this
potion o helaf & the dedtor,

The debtor requests refief in zcoardanes with ihe chapter of tila 11,
Unitedd Starlds Code, speciiied in this petitien.

X

Slgnolure of Authorizeq noiegusi

FRed Nk of AUt zed indivichal

TN AR rzed tdidul |

Dabe

§lgnature of Non-attomey Patition Preparer
| certify that | am g bankruptey pefilon prepaner aa definad i 11 U.5.C.
§ 16, that | prapared this document for compensation, end that | Rave
providad e dabter with a copy of this documert.

Frinted) Huma of Barkruptoy Palition Pragaror

Socwal Sagurity karbar

Adaress

Narnes ared Sadal Securty numbers of ol odher individualz whe
propomd ar assistad in preparing this document;

If more than one parson prepared this doument, attach additonal
sheats conforming o the approprizte offital form for ageh parsen,

X

Signoure of BATKDYY FAXION FTODrET

- N
A bankruptoy petion praparer's fature ta comply with the provdslons
of tite 11 and the Fecars! Rues of Banknuptcy Procedure may resul
hma‘lmmwwmmu'bclhﬁus_c.§1‘10;18U.S.G.§‘I$.

[d003/003




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFFE’S OFFICE

SHERITFIT'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST STIEE T

BeneSrew! foys . vs Cacl s amny,  Liskorier”

NO.  JAS -0l ED NO.

53/-0

A

DATE/TIME OF SALE: [/~ o6 -0 7 T

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COS'T) S
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID S

TRANSFER TAX 2% OF FAIR MKT S

MISC, COSTS A

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASLE

PURCHASLR(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCITASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

S
TOTAL DUE: 3
LESS DEPOSIT: 5
DOWN PAYMENT: S
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS S

JD




- CURRENT SHERIFF SALES

b

-~

r

Tonoa

coh (www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com)

_ JANUARY 26, 2005

L
I

'
3

R

9:30 AM DOROTHY KREISCHER-202 E. 13" ST, BERWICK-PARCEL #04A-03-097

== 930 AM RANDY & LYNDA LONG-168 DRINKER ST. BLOOMSBURG-PARCIL #18-01A-017

59:00 AM THOR & PAMELA FLOREEN-63-65 11, $" §T. BLOOMSBURG-PARCEL #0SE-03-131 . i Lode s
- ©9:00 AM DAVID & EMILY QUINN-385 HILLSIDE DRIVE BLOOMSBURG-PARC EL 22301 b 5 __

9:30 AM FRANK & JOY BEDOSKY-47 VILLAGE LN BERWICK-PARCEL #06-01-26-2  ~vio X fa ﬁf.&,:fu.l
Lo AWALL
9:30 AM CHRISTOPHER WELSH & MICHELE HEIMBACH-318 MARTZ ST. BERWICK-PARCLL #04A-t 752

9:30 AM JOHN & MICIIELLE DENNIS-3 OLD MILL ROAD BEWICK-PARCEL #07-03B-031-02 w et

10:00 AM VALERIE MOYLE-416 WEST FIRST ST. BLOOMSBURG- PARCEL #05SW-04-021 _no fops
10:00 AM ROBERT ALTIERI-422 LASALLE ST. BERWICK-PARCEL #04C-05-177
10:30 AM DOROTHY WALTER-97 DRINKER ST. BLOOMSBURG-PARCEL #1§-01A-062

10:30.AM ROBE T & ALLISON COOK-215 CRANBERRY RUN ROAD BLOOMSBURG-PARCEL £01-16. 10203 one Lo

F:00 AM ANGLLO & KAREN DEMARCO-335 MARY ST, BERWICK-PARCEL #04A-01-067
I1:00 AM BRIAN & TAMMY HUNSINGER-74 ENGLISH HILL RD BLOOMSBURG-PARCEL #26-06-0001
[1:30 AM DAVE & GAIL DEAT!R-157 PICNIC GROVE RD CATAWISSA-PARCEL #20-03-026-03

11:30 AM CARL & TAMMY HOSTETTER-75-76 MIDDLE ST LOCUSTDALE-PARCEL #14-01-52-5 2

-Gl

N
L

LT .ﬂm»r.r,:_.. [

e

R

s jeres o

S Takes  we



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paul R. Eyerly, President , being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press

Enterprisc is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of busincss at
3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and
was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in

said Town, County and State sincc that day and on the attached notice _ January 5, 12, 19,

2005, as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise 15 interested in the subject matter ol said notice and advertisement and that all of the

allegations in the foregoing slatement as to time, place, and character of publication are true,

(Notary Public)

My comn'n-}"%@ﬂ,%@éy Fennsylvania
tanal Seg!

Dennis L. Ashenfeider, Notary Public
Scott 1wp Columbsia County

L My Commissicn Expires July 3, 2007

Membar, F’ennsﬁania Association

And now,. .., S 20 , I hereby CCl‘tl?}w%ﬁngf the advertising and

publication charges amounting to S...........cccooeeeeen. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



LAW OFFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

TERRLENCE I MeCARE+*+ SLITE 600
MARCT 5, WEISBERU** ; 216 IIADTON AVENUIL

EDWARD I CONWAY
MARGARET GAIRO
RITA (7,
MONBECA G CHRISTIE 1
FRANK P BIN

SUTTTE 2080
123 SOUTH BROAD STREET
PHILADET FIIIA, PA 19109
{2153 79n-10 10
FAX {215} 790-1274

WHSTMONT, NI 0K108
; {RS6) BSR-FOK0
BUSCHER* L FAX (350) 858-7020

SUATE 205

DBRENDA L BROGDON® 34 WLUST 30" STRILT
SLAN GGARRLLT™ - NEW YORK, NY 10018
BONNIL [DAHT* (B171351-1188
TSETLL L THEOMAS FAX (D171 3500363
SVEN T PEFALLLERT*

IOSERIL VACARO® JOREPILL RIGA*
MICHED L LLLITY O Connsel

CATANIA TRIGO

* el o P W

December 23, 2004
Prothonotary's Office
Columbia County Courthouse
Main Street
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d'b/a Beneficial Morlgage

Company Of Pennsylvania

v. Carl Hostetter, a'k/a Carl |.. Hosletter and Tammy Hosteter, a'k/a Tammy D.
1 lostetter

Columbia County Court of Common Pleas Number 2004-CV-831

ACTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Premises: 75 Middle Strect Locustdale. PA 17945 and

76 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945

Dear SirrfMadame:
Enclosed pleasc find the original and one copy of the Amended Affidavit of Service relative to the above-

captioned matter. Kindly file the original of record with the Court and return to my attention the time-stamped
copy in the stamped, setf-addressed cnvelope which js provided.

Please advisc prompily il there are any problems in this regard.
Thusk you for vour assistance tn this matter.

Sincergly

Terrence ). McCabe, Esquire

McCabe, Weisberg and Conway. P.C.
TIM/sy

[-nclosure

cc: Office of the Sheriff/Real Estate Division



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Idcentification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Attorney for Plaintitf

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a
Benelicial Mortgage Company Of
Pennsylvania

V.

Carl Hostetter, a‘k/a Carl L. Hostetter and
Tammy Hostetter, a’k/a Tammy D. Hostetter

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NUMBER 2004-CV-831

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

L. Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter,

hereby certify that on the 23" day of December, 2

004, a true and correct copy of the Notice of

Sherill's Sale of Real Property was served on all pertinent ienholder(sy as set {orth in the Affidavit

Puisuant to 3129 which is attached hereto as Exhibit “A”

Copies of the letter and certificate of mailing are also attached hercto, made a part hereof

and marked as Exhibit "B."

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
BEFORE ME THIS 239 DAY
OF December, 2004

Wichy (i 4, st pert

NOTARY PUBLIC

CHELLE A HOLAGIK, Netary Public
m;a

NOTARIAL SEAL l
~mminsen MZ‘W

—T //

o AL e
TERREN(E] McCABE, EbQUlRF




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff

Identification Number 16496 -

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080 EXh g : gﬁ' A
Philadelphia, PA 19109 LY E2a Sy |

(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a | COLUMBIA COUNTY

Beneticial Mortgage Company Of COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Pennsylvania
vV NUMBER 2004-CV-831

Carl Hostetter, a’k/a Carl L. Hostetter and
Tammy Hostetter, a’k/a Tammy D). Hosletter

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, sct forth as of
the datc the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the
real property located at 75 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945 and 76 Middle Street Locustdale,
PA 17945 a copy of the description of said property 1s attached hereto and marked Exhibit "A."

i Nare and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Carl Hostetter, a’k/a Carl L. lTostetter
76 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945

Tammy Hostetter. a’k‘a Tammy D. Hostetter
76 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Carl Hostetter, a/k/a Carl L. Hostetter
76 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945
Tammy Hostetter, a’k/a Tammy D. Hostetter
76 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945
3

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose Judgment is a




[

record lien on the real property to be sold: E h “ h i
Plaintiff Herein. s x : g i3 é%‘

Columbia County Redevelopment Authortty
348 Main Street
Anistes, PA 17920

Name and address of the last recorded holder of cvery mortgage of record:

Beneticial Consumer Discount Company

d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company Of Pennsylvania
P.O. Box 8621, Elmhurst. IL 60126

Attn: AL Spears

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company

d/bfa Beneficial Mortgage Company Of Pennsylvania
38 South Main Street

Shenandoah, PA 17976

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company

Jd/bfa Beneficial Mortgage Company Of Pennsylvania

636 Grand Regency Boulevard

Brandon, FL 33510

Attn: Rebecea Gast

Name and address of every other person who has any record aterest in or record
lien on the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

NONE

Nume and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge

iR

< g



who has any intecest i the property which may be affected by the sale:
Name Address

Tenant(s)/Occupant(s) 75 Middle Street
Locustdale, PA 17945

Tenant(s)/Occupant(s) 76 Middle Street
Locustdale, PA 17945

Tax Claim Bureau 35 West Main Street
Columbia County Courthouse Basement Level
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth Of Pennsylvania P.O. Box 2675
Department of Welfare Harrisburg, PA 17105

Iverify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or mformation and belief. I understand that false statements hercin are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities

.4
December 23, 2004 /’r 71 o
N

DATE TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

A
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D. s delivery address different from item 17 I Yes
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B. Received by { Printed Nams) {J'
[ Return Receipt for Merchandi:

1 Express Mail
1 ¢con.

‘er delivery address below:

A Certified Malil

O Registersd

O insured Mail
4. Restrictad Delivery? (Extra Fes)

3. Service Type
‘004 0550 0000 7003
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DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFI* SALL

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
BURFEAU OF COMPLIANCE

ILEIT G RSN EU RIEVETY 1S Lasifeu.,
W Print your nama and address on the reverse
CLEARANCLE SUPPORT SECTION

so that we can return the card to you.
DEPARTMENT 281230

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiace,

or an the front if space permits.
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230
(Transfer from setvice labef)

1. Aricle Addressed to:

2. Article Nurmber
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[ Agent
B Addresses
 Yes
1 No
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[ Return Receipt for Merchandise -

[0 Express Mail
Ocon,
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B. Recaived ;y { Printed Name) w’c 6a§ cﬁﬁﬁﬁew

If YES, enter delivery address below:
[ Reglstared
" O Insured Mail
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg)

D. s delivery address different from item 1?
R Certified Mail

3. Service Type

A. Signature
X 4

OF FAIR,
DEPARTMUNT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

PO BOX 8016

b}

QFFICLE

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

Complete iterms 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
or on the front if space permits.

itemn 4 if Restricted Delivery is dssired,
Print your name and address on the reverse

50 that we can return the card to you.

HARRISBURG, PA 17105

Article Addressed to:

'S SENDER: COMPL - .COMPI'.'ETE_T.I'HS' SECH
& ® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature, .~ ; .
2 item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X “7‘/7 AN i O Agent”
M Print your name and address on the reverse AT AR 4&'_"":/’{k L0 0 M Address
s0 that we gan return the card to you. B. Received by ( Printed N elive
® 2itach this card to the back of the mailpiece, - Received by ( Printad Narme) C. Data of Delive
or on the front if space parmits.
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WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING :
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& M Attach this card to the back of the maitpiece, B. R _ggg__tgy { Printed Mame)i . . |C, Fgl};}fpf Deliye
- or on the frant if space permits. o -'1?:?{.‘ ST SL T
Ei 1. Article Addressed to- D. Is delivery address different from item 17 L) Yes
C'E:' ] it YES, anter defivery address belaw: O No
E] U. 8. SM!}LL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
EE' PHILADELPHIA DISTRCIT OFFICE
2l ROBERT N.C‘_ NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
g00 MARKET STREIT- 5™ FLOGR
SHILADELPHIA, PA 19107 ‘arvice Type
$ -A! Certified Mail O Express Mail
. § LI Registered 1 Return Receipt for Marchandis
‘ % O Insured Maif L eon.
il 4. Restricted Dalivery? (Extra Fee] [ vYes
l:] 1| licle Number
l.r!; nsfer from service fabel) ] 7004 0550 oooo 7003 SLAak
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arm 381 : -
FDl'i { 1, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt T02595-02-44-1 5.
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r

COMPLETE THIS SEC, ON DELIVERY

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete F A8 O

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ' LI Agent

W Print your name and address on the reversa A Address
so that we can return the card to you.

W Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

B. Received by { Printed Name) G. Date of Delive

noro rif

P = Wi
B. Is delivery address different f%m ﬁ 61 X&Ur‘:

1. Article Addressed to;
Icle Adar @ If YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No

i

Beneficial Consume®is. Co,
PO Pox 8621
Elmhrst, 11, 60126

; 3. Service Type
' -8 Certified Mail {3 Express Mail

[ Registersd O Return Receipt far Merchandi:
[ Insured Mait O C.0.0.
4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fee) [ Yes
- 2. Article Number
g (fransfer from service jabel) e ~00Y 05 ‘EE 0000 7003 5 RlUG
g o —
2 P8 Form 3811, February 2004 Dorrestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1¢
i
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s 229 g Z0n 7= Eg 5‘]‘ S Tro, D.is dellveryaddress different from ftem 17 [ Yes
T 8w E < “ < g = 5 2 5190 1. Article Addressed to: if YES, enter delivery address befow: [ No
O | = = 8y Ei L
EET 85|52 Eog= s g .
S 3%s|5 oFE g R TE|&8 INTERNAL REVENUL SERVICE
= = - - o £ TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP
~I WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUIL.DING -

600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 8. Sewice Type

B Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Register=d [T Return Receipt for Merchandie
H Insured Mail O con.

4. Restricted Defivery? (Extra Fos) O va=
2. Article Mumber L
{Transfer from service labef) 2004 11E0 ufias 33499 0217
PS5 Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt N o 102595026
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ftem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. }
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COMPLETE THIS SECTI@l OM DELIVERY

- SENDER: COMPLE @I HIS SECTION
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itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. \Y rlidA -m felm 4 P
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or on the frent if space permits.
- D. s delivary address different fram ite 17 0 Yes
1. Article Addressed to: I ¥YFS anter delivery address below: U No

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALL

BUREAL OF COMPLIANCE

CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION

DEPARTMENT 281230 3. Service Type

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230 £8 Certified Mail [T Express Mall

O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandk
O nsured Mail 3 C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) ] Yes
2 pricerlumoer 7004 L1LO 0005 9399 0187
{Transfer from service tabel)
PS Form mm.: February 2004 Domestic Feturn Receipt . 102505-02-M-12

SENDER: COMPLE

B Complete items 1, =, and 3, Also complete

COMPLETE THIS 5ECT] OMN DELIVERY .
N o Atnl
S \U A

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. \../ O Agent
B Print your name and address on the reverse 4 Address:

so that we can return the card to you. B. mmnwlk\, nA\ﬂwc\_:imq Matra) . Date of Deiive

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, - NP
or on the front if space permits, MWV Aan o@@
- 0. |= delivery mamamm different from ftem 17 1 Ye&
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter defivery address below: O Mo

OFFICE OF F.ALR.

DEPARTMLUNT OF PUBLIC WELFARL
PO BOX 5016

HARRISBURG, PA 17105 3. Service Type

& Certified Mail 3 Express Mail

11 Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandi:
Ll insured Mait O C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 7 Yes

2. Adicle Numoer 7004 110 0005 9399 DLy

{Transfer from service fabel}

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestie Return Receipt 102595 02-M-1¢




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff

ldentification Number 16496 ’ ¥ '
123 Sonth Broad Street, Suite 2080 X l ! et
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010 v £ R o

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a | COILUMBIA COUNTY

Beneficial Mortgage Company Of COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Pennsylvania
V. NUMBER 2004-CV-831

Carl Hostetter, a/k/a Carl L.. Hostetter and
Vammy Hostetter, a/k/a Tammy D. Hostetter

DATE: December 23, 2004
TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE,_OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNER(S): Carl Hostetter, akia Cari L. Hostetier and Tammy Hostetter, a/k/a Tammy
D. Hostetter

PROPERTY: 75 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945 and
76 Mhddle Street Locustdale, PA 17945

IMPROVEMENTS:  Residential Dwelling

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriffs Salte on
January 26, 2005 at 17:20 am. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County Cowrthouse, Main
Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or
Judgments and liens on, and/or other interests in the property which will be extinguished by the
sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect your interests.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff not later
than 30 days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the schedule.
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[ e LAW QFFICES

TERRENCE 5. MeCABEH*+ MeCARE, WEISBERG & CONWAY,F.C. SUITE 600
S WEISBERG M6 HADDON AVENUE
MARC S, SUTTE 2080 WESTMONT, NI 08108
Eﬂggiﬁg;gﬁﬂ&f' 123 SOUTH BROAR 5TREET £36) 356-7080
b - PHILADFEPHIA, PA 19109 581 $58.7020
RITA C. BUSCHER*% {215) 7507010 FAX (356 3335
;?f;gbg'B%“lsT‘E . FAX (2153790-1274 SULTE 205

) H
BRENDA L. BROGDON® 53 WEST 36 STREET
SEAM GARRETT*+ NEW YORK Y 10018
BONNIE DAHLY (9111 351-1188
RETH .. THOMAS FAX (917) 3510363
SVEN E. PRAHLERT*
JOSEPH VACCARO? 10SEPH F. RIGA*
MICHELE DELILLE Of Counse
CATANIA TRIGO*

tieended in T & Hi

=it e PA &k NY

%2 Lbvssusd in BA da M4
+oa renecd 10 PA, MY & NV
4+ Lissedin KY &07

4 Riemsed InNY

3 Mmaging doerney far B
+ hAsnag R Anopey S HY

PACSIMILE CQVER LETTER
DATE: |2~ 29~ O
T0: <herdB oF Columbia Cfouﬂhz'r—
RE: Fostedder, Oapt = Qe J& ﬁmu - &V“ 83/
FAX NO. ﬁSWO) B8 -
TOTAL NUMBER OFf PAGES INCLUDING THIS PAGE: . .
_ATTENTIDN:Q?\e-r?F F O @Dlmbﬁd C,.WO'\-U‘"
MESSAGE @M Q’H’@Lhéce [é{(]\&_(” Ch
hen  Prpoctng Deed T Please
Qo '\f\%w;_% TYEY? Cf 1“)\\ DU \/\Ck . Cm'u{ qwiﬁb‘ﬂﬁ :

If you &p mot receive all the pages, or if thig 1s received
by the wrong FAX receiver, please c¢all us back at (215} 790-1010.
Thank you. """

ooz S (o3 \e

FAX RO, : {215} 780-1274

CONFIDENTIAL : {~—"" ¥Es NO



LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS

The surfacs only of ALL THAT CERTAIN parce! of land, being a pertizn of the Locustdal: Estate Lands, together
with House No. 75 located thereor, situate in the Village of Locustdale, Conymgham Townzhip, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at & point, a common comer of Lot No. 52(10) on the North line on the North fing of

T-303, Middle Steeet; thenes along said street, 5. 83 degrees 05'00" W.-25.17 4¢ an iron pin, a common corner of
Lat. No. 32(R); thence along Lot Ne, 52(8), N. 06 degrees, 56'00" E.-24.37 io &n iren pin on the South Line of T-
103, Back Street; thence along sald street, N.85 degrees 05' 00" E-24.37' to an iton pin, 2 contnen corner of Lot No.
32(10); thence along Lot No. 52 (10}),. S. 07 degrees, 18 00" E-94.00' 1o a paing thence along said fot, 5.07 degrees,
12' 00" E -42 88’ to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 3,394 square fest (0,078 acre) and baing Lot No. 52 (9) of Parcel No. 14-01-52 of the Locustdale
Homes Subdivislen, as shown on Drawing No. 8975-6, prepared by WIP Engineers, Inc.

SUBIECT to expectations and reservations set forth in prior deads.

Being Parcel No. 14-01-052-06

The Surface only ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel of lard, being a portion of the Locustdale 12state Lands, together
with House No. 76, locersd theteon, situated in the Viilage of Locustdale, Conyngham Towrship, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania bounded and described as followe:

BEGINNING at an iron pin, 2 common corner Lot. No. 52 (9) on the north line of T-303, Middle Street; thence
along said sreet, S. 83 degrees, 05' 00" W .~43.80" to a point; thepce furthet along said lot, ™. 08 degtees 27 00" W .-
93.11" 10 ar iron pin on the South line of T-505, Back Street; thence along said sireet, N. 8% degrees, DS' 00" E.-
2748 1 an iron pin, a common corner af Lot No, 52(3); thence along Lot No. 52 (%), §. 06 degrees, 56' 00°E.-

136 87 to the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 3,538 square feet (0.081 acre) and being Lot. No. §2 (8) of Parze) No. 1441 .52 of the Locustdale
Homes Subdivision, as skown or Deawing No. 8975-6, prepared by WJP Engineers, Inc.

SUBJECT to expectations and reservations set forth in prior deeds.
Being Parcel No. 14-01-052-05

BEIMG KNOWN AS: 75 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17943 and
76 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945

REAL DEBT 561,89].87

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTIES OF: Carl Hostetter, a/k/a Carl
L. Hostetter and Tammy Hostetier, a/k/a Tammy D, Hostetter

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Soeet, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 780-1010



LAW QFFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

TERRENCE J. McCARE STIITE 600
MARC §. WEISBERG** SULTE 2080 216 HADDON AVENUE
HOWARD ). CONWAY SUI _ WLSTMONT, NJ 08108
: SOt STREET ’
MARGARET GAIRO 123 SOUTH BROAD STRELT (856) 858-7080

PHILADCLPHIA, PA 19109

RITA C. BUSCHER® Y
A C BUSCHER* T (2153 790-1010

MONCA G CHRISTIL +1

FAX (856) 858-7020

FRANK DUEIN FAX(215)790-1274 SUITE 205
BRENDA L. BROGDON* 53 WEST 36 STREET
SEAN GARRETT*~ NEW YORK, NY 10018
BONNIE DAHL* (917}251-1188
BETH L. THOMAS FAX (917) 3510363
SVEN L. PRAHLERT*

JOSEPH VACCARO* JOSLPH F. RIGAY
MICHELL DELITI B~ Of Connsel

CATANIA TRIGO

* Livensed in P & ¥T

*= Licsreed in PA & ¥V

*— Taewed m PA & WM
*o= Licensed in VA, B & NY
t  Licensed in ¥V & 07T

~ Livensed m HY

1 Manugme Atlormey Ffor W
+ Moy Allomeytor NY

December 9, 2004
Prothonotary's Office
Columbia County Courthouse
Main Street
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Ra: Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a Beneficial Morigage

Company Of Pennsylvania

v. Carl Hosteticr, a/k/a Carl L. Hostetter and Tamimy Hosletler, a/k/a Tammy D.
Hostetter

Columbia County Court of Common Pleas Number 2004-CV-831

ACTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Premises: 75 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945 and

76 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945

Dear Sir/Madamc:
Enclosed please find the original and one copy of Affidavit of Scrvice relative to the above-captioned

matter. Kindly file the original of record with the Conrt and retum to my alicntion the lime-stamped copy in the
stamped, self-addressed envelope which is provided.

Pleasc advise prompily if there arc any problems in this regard.

Thank you for your assistance in this matiet.

Sincerely,

Ten‘eXte J. McCabe, Esquire
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.
TIM/sy

Enclosure

cc: Office of the Sheriff/Real Estate Division




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a | COLUMBIA COUNTY

Beneficial Mortgage Company Of COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Pennsylvania
V NUMBER 2004-CV-831

Carl Hostetter, a/k/a Carl L. Hostetter and
Tammy Hostetter, a’k/a Tammy D. Hostetter

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter,
hereby certify that on the 9™ day of December, 2004, a true and correct copy of the Notice of
Sherifi's Sale of Real Property was served on all pertinent lhienholder(s) as set forth in the Affidavit
Pursuant to 3129 which is attached hereto as Exhibit “A”.

Copies of the letter and certificate of mailing are also attached hereto, made a part hereof

and marked as Exhibit "B."

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
BEFORE ME THIS 9% DAY
OF December, 2004,




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Attorney j

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a
Beneficial Mortgage Company Of
Pennsylvania

\'2

Carl Hostetter, a’k/a Carl L. Hostetter and
Tammy Hostetter, a’k/a Tammy D. Hostetter

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NUMBER 2004-CV-831

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, set forth as of

the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the

real property located at 75 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945 and 76 Middle Street Locustdale,

PA 17945 a copy of the description of said property is attached hereto and marked Exhibit "A_"

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Carl Hostetter, a’k/a Carl L. Hostetter
76 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945

Tammy Hostetter, a/k/a Tammy D.

Hostetter

76 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945

2. Name and address of Defendant(s)

n the judgment:

Carl Hostetter, a’k/a Carl L. Hostetter
76 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945

Tammy Hostetter, a/k/a Tammy D.

Hostetter

76 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a




. ] [
record lien on the real property to be sold: EXh I b It A

Plaintiff Herein.

Columbia County Redevelopment Authority
348 Mam Street
Aristes, PA 17920

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company

d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company Of Pennsylvania
P.O. Box 8621, Elmhurst, IL 60126

Attn: AL Spears

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company

d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company Of Permsylvania
38 South Main Street

Shenandoah, PA 17976

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company

d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company Of Pennsylvania

636 Grand Regency Boulevard

Brandon, FL 33510

Attn: Rebecca Gast

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest ia or record
lien on the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

NONE

Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge



who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address
Tenant(s)/Qccupant(s) 75 Middle Street
Locustdale, PA 17945
Tenant(s)/Occupant(s) 76 Middle Street
Locustdale, PA 17945
Tax Claim Bureau 35 West Main Street
Columbia County Courthouse Basement Level

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth Of Pennsylvania P.O. Box 2675
Department of Welfare Harrisburg, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my

personal knowledge or information and belief T understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

December 9, 2004 \.,f M\__/I_ﬁﬂ

DATE TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

Exhibit A




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Penusylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a | COLUMBIA COUNTY

Beneficial Mortgage Company Of COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Pennsylvania
v NUMBER 2004-CV-831

Carl Hostetter, a’k/a Carl L. Hostetter and
Tammy Hostetter, a’k/a Tammy D. Hostetter

DATE: December 9, 2004
TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNER(S): Carl Hostetter, a/k/a Carl L. Hostetter and Tammy Hostetter, a/k/a Tammy
D. Hostetter

PROPERTY: 75 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945 and
76 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on
January 26, 2005 at 11:30 a.m. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, Main
Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815. Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or
judgments and liens on, and/or other interests in the property which will be extinguished by the
sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect your interests.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff not later
than 30 days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the schedule.
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TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTYY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570} 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570} 784-6300

FAX: (5780 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

VS.
CARL AND TAMMY HOSTETTER

WRIT OF EXECUTION #165 OF 2004 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

DECEMBER 10, 2004 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF CARL AND TAMMY HOSTETTER AT 75-76 MIDDLE STREET LOCUSTDALE

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERL \ I\

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 137" DAY OF DECEMBER 2004

Mm{l&; /éd/ ¢ ’“‘[\\

/ NOTARAL SEAL
i vENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY ¢
| & OOMSBURG, COLUME

(MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NO\;CMSER L{ 2(3‘1‘!

SO ANSWERS:

‘DEPUTY SHERIFF /
{Awl:; f;

TIMOTHY T C‘H%\/IBERL AIN
SHERIFFE



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FrML
(5TE J8%-5b2d

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT

COURT HOWSE - 1.O. BOX 180
BLOOGMSEBURG, PA 17815

24 HOUR PHOMNE
(5700 FRa-n 3K
FAX: (5701 789-5635

Docket # 165ED2004

CONMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE

COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA
Vs

CARL HOSTETTER, AKA CARL L.
HOSTETTER

TAMMY HOSTETTER, AKA TAMMY D.

HOSTETTER

AMENDED WRIT OF EXECUTION -
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 30, 2004, AT 11:40 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN AMENDED

WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON

TAMMY HOSTETTER AT 76

MIDDLE ST, LOCUSTDALE BY HANDING TO TAMMY HOSTETTER, A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 01. 2004

NOTARY PY/BLIC

NOTARIAL SEAL |
WENDY WESTQVER, NOTARY PUEL:C
BLCOMSBURG, COLUMBIA GO, FA

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMEER 57 3005!

SO ANSWERS,

Toratls T Cloan ol

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHIERIFF
T . y y ’; -
X 7&1_ _ I_DM
P. D'ANGELO

DEPUTY SHERIFF



TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLU\-‘IBIA COUNTY

PHOANE COURT HOUSE - P.G. BGX 386 24 HOUR PHONE
(57 d09-3biY BLOOMSRURG, PA 17815 (3700 7B MO0
FAK: (5707 2897505
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT Docket # 165ED2004

COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE
COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA
VS AMENDED WRIT OF EXECUTION -
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CARL HOSTETTER, AKA CARL L.
HOSTETTER

TAMMY HOSTETTER, AKA TAMMY D.
HOSTETTER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICLE

NOW, THIS TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 30, 2004, AT 11:40 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN AMENDED
WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON CARL HOSTETTER AT 76
MIDDLE 5T, LOCUSTDALE BY HANDING TO TAMMY HOSTETTER, WIFE, A TRUL AND
ATTESTED COPY OF THLE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS \VEDI\‘ESD'—\Y DECEMBER 01, 2004 ‘T’
, .w&dg T ML&\
rfd;té I ////}{ %

NOTARY P TNOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
WENDY wgs%@ﬁa? T /7 ? B Yecs
‘ OTARY PUBLIC : S -
BLOCMSBURG, LOLUMBIA CO.. PA X Ceer | 220 el
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005 P. D'ANGELO

DEPUTY SHERIFF



STATE OF PENNSYLVANLA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paul R. Eyerly 1V, President | being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that

Press Enterprisc is 4 newspaper of gencral circulation with its principal office and place of
busmess at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily,

continuously in said Town, Counly and State since the day _November 17, 24, 2004, exactly as
printed and published; that the affiant is onc of the officers or publisher of said newspaper in
which legal advertiscment was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Lnterprise is
interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in
the fofegoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

I8

1
-

. . . 2D N 1 Ve (-
Sworn and subscribed to before me this 3 ............. day OTGW“\.ZUO\
(Notary Public)
s Cofecryeaith OF Pennsyivania
; Dennie L. Ashentelder, Notary Public
BT ciation OF Notaries o
AN NOW,..oooi e s 20 , I hereby certify that the advertisine and
? Y Y =
publication charges amounting 10 $......................... tor publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this alfidavit have been paid in tull.



TERRENCE J. MeC ARE*##

MARC S. WRISBORG**
EDOWARD D. CONWAY
MARGARET GAIRO
RITA C. BUSCHER* |

MONICA G, CHRISTIE ++

FRANK DURIN
BRENDA 1., BROGDON®
SEAN GARRETT*+
BONNIL IXAHT *
BETH L. TIOMAS
SVEN E. PUALILERT*
JOBEPII WACUARO*
MICHELE DEVN.LLE"
CATANIA TRIGO"

*  Licenzed i FA & X7

v Licensed inTa & NY

1 Leenced in FA A HM

4 Licensed in PA, NI & HY

t Livensed m MY & OT

# Livgased m HY

T Matagmg Attoney far H)

= Mmagmg Atarney Top HY

Prothonotary's Office

LAW OFFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 2080
123 SOUTH RROAD STREET
PUILADELPIIA, PA 19109
{215) 790-1010
FAX (215) 790-1274

November 17, 2004

Columbia County Courthouse

Main Street

P.O. Box 380
Bloemsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage

Company Of Pennsylvania
v. Carl Hostetter, a/k/a Carl L. Hostetter and Tammy Hostetter, a/k/a Tammy D.

Hostetter
Columbia County Court of Common Pleas Number 2004-CV-83 |

ACTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Premises: 75 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945 and 76 Middle Street Locustdale, PA

Dear Sir/Madame:

SUTTE 600
216 HADDON AVENUE
WESTMONT, NT 08108
(836) RS8-7080
FAX (R56} 858-7020

SUITH 203
53 WEST 36™ STREET
NEW YORK, NY 10018
(917} 351-1188
FAX (917} 351-0363

JOSLPHF. RIGA*
OFf Connsel

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of the Amended Affidavit of Service
relative to the above-captioned matter. Kindly file the original of record with the Court and
return to my attention the time-stamped copy in the stamped, self-addressed envel ope which. is

provided.

Please advise promptly if there are any problems in this regard.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

TIM/sy
Enclosure

cc: Office of the Sheriff/Real Estate Division



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. MecCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a { COLUMBIA COUNTY

Beneficial Mortgage Company Of COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Pennsylvania '
v NUMBER 2004-CV-831

Carl Hostetter, a’k/a Carl L. Hostetter and
Tammy Hostetter, a'k/a Tammy D. Hostetter

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for the Plaintitf in the within matter, hereby
certify that on the 17* day of November, 2004, a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale
of Real Property was served on all pertinent lienholder(s) as set forth in the Affidavit Pursuant 1o
3129 which 1s attached hereto as Exhibit “A”.

Copies of the letter and certificate of mailing are also attached hereto, made a part hereof and

marked as Exhibit "B."

e

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
BEFORE ME THIS 17" DAY
OF November, 2004.

aa e

TARY BUBDIC

NOTARIAL SEAL
LANA T. WATTS, Notary Pubhc
City of Philadelphia, Phila. Coun
My Commission Expires Nov. 22, 2004




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
ldentification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080 s :
Philadelphia, PA 19109 XNio n £

(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company COLUMBIA COUNTY

d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company OF COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Pennsylvania

V NUMBER. 2004-CV-831

Carl Hostetter, a’k/a Carl L. Hostetter and
Tammy Hostetter, a’k/a Tammy D. Hostetter

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Bsquire, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, set forth as of the
date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real
property located at 75 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945 4 copy of the description of said
property is attached hereto and marked Exhibit "A "

l. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Carl Hostetter, a’k/a Carl L. Hostetter
76 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945

Tammy Hostetter, a/k/a Tammy D. Hostetter
76 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment;

Carl Hostetter, a/k/a Carl L. Hostetter
76 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945

Tammy Hostetter, a’k/a Tamumy D. Hostetter
76 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945



3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be sold:

4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Beneficial Consumer Discount Compary
d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company Of Pennsylvania

P.O. Box 8621, Elmhurst, IL 60126 EXhibﬂ" A

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company

d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company Of Penngylvania
38 South Mai Street

Shenandoah, PA 17976

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record
lien on the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who
has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Namme Address

Tenant(s)/Occupant(s) 75 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

November 17, 2004 /D/ /f/\

DATE TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a | COLUMBIA COUNTY

Beneficial Mortgage Company Of COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Pennsylvania
A% NUMBER 2004-CV-831

Carl Hostetter, a’k/a Carl L. Hostetter and
Tammy Hostetter, a/k/a Tammy D. Hostetter

DATE: November 17, 2004
TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNER(S): Carl Hostetter, a’k/a Carl L. Hostetter and Tammy Hostetter, a/k/a Tanumy
D. Hostetter

PROPERTY: 75 MiddleStreet Locustdale, PA 17945 and 76 Middle Street Locustdale, PA
17945

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on
January 26, 2005 at 11:30 am. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, Main
Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvanial7815. Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or
judgments and liens on, and/or other interests in the property which will be extinguishedby the sale.
You may wish to attend the sale to protect your interests.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriffon a date specifiedby the Sheriffnot later than
30 days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are
filed thereto within 10 days after the filin g of the schedule.



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE ey for Jlgi
Tdentification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080 !
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a | COLUMBIA COUNTY

Beneficial Mortgage Company Of COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Pennsylvania
h' NUMBER 2004-CV-831

Carl Hostetter, a’/k/a Carl L. Hostetter and
Tammy Hostetter, a’k/a Tammy D. Hostetter

DATIE: November 17, 2004
TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNER(S): Carl Hostetter, a/k/a Carl L. Hostetter and Tammy Hostetter, a’k/a Tammy
D. Hostetter

PROPERTY: 75 MiddieStreet Locustdale, PA 17945 and 76 Middle Street Locustdale, PA
17645 '

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be soid at the Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on
January 26, 2005 at 11:30 a.m. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, Main
Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvanial7815. Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or
judgments and liens on, and/or other interests in the property which willbe extinguishedby the sale.
You may wish to attend the sale to protect your interests.

A schedule of distribution will be filedby the Sheriffon a date specified by the Sheriffnot later than.
30 days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are
filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the schedule.
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McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
[dentification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company COLUMBIA COUNTY

d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Conpany Of COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Pennsylvania

\Y NUMBER 2004-CV-831

Carl Hostetter, a/k/a Carl 1. Hostetter and
Tammy Hostetter, a’k/a Tammy D. Hostetter

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

1, Terrence I McCabe, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, set forth as of the

date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the reai

property Jocated at 75 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945 a copy of the description of said

property is attached hereto and marked Exhibit "A."
1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Car] Hostetter, a/k/a Carl L. Hostetter
76 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945

Tarnmy Hostetter, a’k/a Tammy D. Hostetter
76 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Car] Hosteiter, a/k/a Carl L. Hostetter
26 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945

Tammy Hostetter, a/k/a Tammy D. Hostetter
76 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945



Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment s a
record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company
d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company Of Pennsylvania
P O Box 8621, Elmhurst, IL 66126

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company

d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company Of Pennsylvania
38 South Main Street

Shenandoah, PA 17976

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record
lien on the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who
has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenant(s)/Occupant(s) 75 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945

1 verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

November 17, 2004

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plamtiff



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/4/2004 DOCKET # 165ED2004
PLAINTIFF BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A
BENLCFICIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEFENDANT CARL HOSTETTER, AKA CARL L, HOSTETTER
TAMMY HOSTETTER, AKA TAMMY D. HOSTETTER
T’ERSONFCORP TO SERVED | PAPERS TO SERVED
CARL HOSTETTER _ | WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
76 MIDDLLE ST FORECLOSURE
' LOCUSTDALE

SERVED UPON T Brgorsy  a)s ST 7 g

RELATIONSHIP G S __ IDENTIFICATION
DATE 777+ ¢ TIME _/7%¢  MILEAGE _ OTHER _ .
Race _ Sex _ leight ____ Weight _ Eyes . Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _&POB _ POE __CCso
B. HOUSEHOLD MIMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY}
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFTICER REMARKS

DEPUTY /f,_? DL DATE A/ P0. wy




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:
DATLE RECEIVED

PLAINTIFF

DEFENDANT

T.CHAMBERLAIN
10442004

SERVICE# 2 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DOCKET # 165ED2004

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A
BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA

CARL HOSTETTER, AKA CARL L. HOSTETTER
TAMMY HOSTETTER, AKA TAMMY D. HOSTETTER

| PERSON/CORP TO SERVED

| PAPERS TO SERVED

TAMMY HOSTETTER

| WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

| 76 MIDDLE ST.

J FORECLOSURE

| LOCUSTDALE

i

SERVED UPON

T Pt

SN TE s A

RELATIONSLIIP IDENTIFICATION B
DATE#* *Y TIME 4/ ¢ %  MILEAGE _ . OTHER
Race ___ Sex  Height__ Weight Eyes __ Hair _ Age_  Military
TYPEOF SERVICE: A PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ,“POB  POE CCsO

B. HOUSEIIOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY) __ 3
ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

- T N ' - _ B
DEPUTY L Y3 DATE /7. %% po

¥



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - QF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/4/2004 DOCKET # 165ED2004
PLAINTIFF BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A

BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEFENDANT CARL HOSTETTER, AKA CARL L. HOSTETTER
TAMMY HOSTETTER, AKA TAMMY D. HOSTETTER

( PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

- WILBURTON

li/IRGINIA MARLOW-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

414 MAIN ST. _ FORECLOSURE

SERVED UPON TLZE A e

RELATIONSHIP _ IDENTIFICATION -
DATE /% % gy TIME /A7¢  MILEAGE ~ OTHER
Race _  Sex _ _ Height_ Weight  Eyes _ . Har Age  Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ___POB .~ POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

Ty - —_—

/ — '_//’,/
DEPUTY / (roe LG DATE /- Po. oy




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

QFFICER: SERVICE# 6 - OF - 13 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  10/4/2004 DOCKET # 165ED2004

PLAINTIFF BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A
BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEFENDANT CARL HOSTETTER, AKA CARL L. HOSTETTER
TAMMY HOSTETTER, AKA TAMMY D. HOSTETTER

_PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGH

15 PERRY AVE. ‘ . FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON 3£,/ 7 (g pwipr

RELATIONSHIP ) IDENTIFICATION
DATE /25~ F TIME @0 Y0<  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height _ Weight  BEyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB X POE __ CCSO _
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mYOm

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
. | -~ %
DEPUTY C( \.)KK ... DATE //-2¢- ]
7



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERILAIN SERVICE# 12 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/4/2004 DOCKET # 165ED2004
PLAINTIFF BENEFICTAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A
BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEFENDANT CARL HOSTLTTER. AKA CARL L. HOSTETTER
TAMMY HOSTETTER, AKA TAMMY D. HOSTETTER
PERSON/CORP 1TO SERVED ] PAPERS TO SERVED
| TENANT(S) WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
75 MIDDLE ST. FORECLOSURE
' LOCUSTDALE ]
SERVED UPON wOS TS . ACO T _
RELATIONSHIP _ IDENTIFICATION B
DATE /3¢y TIME _//3%  MILEAGE ~ OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SECRVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _—POB __ POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEMOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
1>. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

"/ ’7 - .7 . —_— ]
J 7 a/ ] o
DEPUTY 7ot L - DATE  ~ /. fo) g/




: COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:29-NOV-04 FEE:$5.00 CERT. NO:299

Y

HOSTETTER CARL L & TAMMY D DISTRICT: CONYNGHAM TWD -

P O BOX 23 DEED 0572-0673

LOCUST DALE PA 17945 . LOCATION: 75 MIDDLE STREET

PARCEL: 14 -01 -052-06,000
----- PENDING- - - - TOTAL AMOUNT

YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS
2002 PRIM 0.00 0.00 . 0.00 0.00
2003 PRIM 228.97 3.22 0.00 232.19
TOTAL DUE : $232.19 P&

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: February ,2005

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OUR RECORDS,TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 2003

% Does qNoT FACLUBL ~thae
200 Y TAXES



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OF FICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:
DATE RECEIVED  10/4/2004

PLAINTIFF

DEFENDANT

SERVICE# 9 - OF - I3 SERVICLES
DOCKET # 165E1)2004

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMP ANY D/B/A
BENEFICIAL MORTGAGLE COMPANY OF PENNSYLVANIA

CARL HOSTETTER, AKA CARL L. HOSTETTTCR
TAMMY HOSTETTER, AKA TAMMY D. HOSTETTER

_ PERSON/CORP TO SERVED

' PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM J WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

| PO BOX 380  FORECLOSURE
! BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON D& s, /5w B
RELATIONSHIP Ciepe __ IDENTIFICATION
DATE //F-if TME ¢&¢( S MILEAGE __ OTMER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight _ FEyes Hair _ _ Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:
HO

A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB X POE  CCSO

USEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

. REGISTERED AGENT
5. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

A
B.
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D
E

=

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME

OTHER (SPRCIFY) _ : —

OFFICLER REMARKS

DEPUTY {;fj ( L\_.\Q



..’I

T

£
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA K‘J
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:29-NOV-04 FEE:$5.00 CERT. NO:29%8
S %

HOSTETTER CARL & TAMMY DISTRICT: CONYNGHAM TWP

P O BOX 23 DEED 0572-0787

LOCUSTDALE PA 17945 : LOCATION: 76 MIDDLE AVENUE

PARCEL: 14 -01 -052-05,000
----- PENDING---- TCTAL AMOUNT

YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS DUE
2002 PRIM 0.00 0.00 . .00 g.0p0
2003 PRIM 315.33 5.04 0.00 320.37
TOTAL DUE : $320.37

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: February ,2005

THIS 18 TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TQ OUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 2003

7{})033 WO T deE
SO0 TAXES,



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JANUARY 26, 2005 AT 11:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 165 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 831 OF 2004 ID ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel of land, being a portion of the Locustdale Estate Lands, together with House No. 75 located

thereon. situate in the Village of Locustdale, Conyngham Township, Columbia County, Punnsylvania, bounded and described
as follows:

Beginning at a point. 4 common corner of Lot Ne. 32(10) on the North line of T-303, Middle Street; thence ajong said street,
S8 degrees N800 W25 17 0 an iron nin. @ common corner of Lot No. 52(8); thence along Lot No. 32(8) N. 06
degrees, 36" 00" W.-136.87 to an tron pin on the South line of T-303, Back Streot; thence along said street, N, 83 degrees 05
06" E.-24.37 10 an iron pin, a common corner ol Lot No. 32{10); thence along Lot No. 52(10). §. 07 degrees, 187 00" E.-
94.00" 10 a point, thence along said fot. 8. 07 degrees, 12' 00" E.-42 8¥' to the place of heginning.

CONTAINING 3,394 square feet (0.078 acre) and being Lot No. 52(9) of Parcel No. 14-01-33 of the Tocustdale Homes
Subdivision, as shown on Drawing No. 8975-6, prepared by WJP Engineers, Inc.

SUBJECT 1o exceptions and reservations sct torth in prior deeds.

Being Parcel N 14-01-0352-06

The surface only ol ALL TITAT CERTAIN parcel of land, being a portion of the Locustdale Estate Lands. together with
House No. 76, lucated thereon, situated in the Village of Locustdale, Conyngham Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

hounded and described as tollows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin, @ comumon corner of Lot No. 32197 on the north line of T-303. Middie Sireet: thenve along said
street, S, 83 degrees, 053 00" W -24.99' 10 a puint, a corunen corner of Lot No. 3275, thenee afon 2 Lot No. 3207 N 06
degrees, 38 00" W 43807 10w poin; thenee furthier aleny said lot, NG dearees 27 007 % -Y31E 1o an iron pin on the
South line of T-303, Back Street; thence dlong said street. N. 83 degrees, 053 00" £.-27 48 to an iren pin, a cummen corner of
Lut No. 52(9}; thence along Lot No. 52(9), 8. 06 degrees. 56' (H"E.-136.87" to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 3,338 square feet {0081 acrej und belng Lot Nu. 52(8) of Parce! No. 149-G1-32 of the Luocustdale Homes
Subdivision, as shown on Drawing No. 8975-6. prepared by WIP Engineers. Ing.
Being Parcel No 14-0 1-052-06
BEENG KNOWN AS: 75 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17943 and 76 Middke Street Locustdale, PA 17945
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUNM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certitied check or cashier's check at
tinte of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TG PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

[T the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder fur the balanee due without a resale of the property. or to resell the property at thL btddﬁ.. 3 risk and
e UL L UL dCilun welliani Hiw widdar e bivach e LT G Rl el T T phbin Ldadar v
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damuges rccm'cmb]e. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sherift in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Terrence J. McCabe Timothy T. Chamberlain
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080 www.sheriffofcotumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19109



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JANUARY 26, 2005 AT 11:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 165 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO, 831 OF 2004 JD [SSUED QUT OF THE COURT OF CUMMON PLLAS U
COLUMBIA COUNTY. CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE. BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER.,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNC L, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTIIQOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA.. 178 15, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN parce] of land, being 2 portion of the Locustdale Estate Lands, together with House No. 75 located

therean, situate in the Village of Locustdale, Convngham Township. Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed
as follows:
Beginning at a point, a common corner of Lot No. 32(10) on the North fine of T-303, Middbe Street; thence along said street,
3. 83 degrees 05' 00" W .-25.17" 10 art iron pin, a common corter of Lot No, S2(8); thence along Lot No. 32(8), N. 06
degrees, 36' 00" W -136.87" 1o an fron pin on the South tine of T-505, Back Street: thence along said strect. N, 85 degrees 0
00" E.-24.37" to an iron pin, a common corner of Lot No. 52010, thenee along Lot No. 32(101. S. 07 degrees, 18 00" F.-
94.00' to a point; thenee along said lot, $. 07 degrees, 12' 00" E.-42 88" o the place of beginning.
CONTAINING 3,394 square {eet (0.078 acre) and being Lol Nu. 32090 of Parcel Na, 14-01-52 of the 1ocustdale Homes
Subdivision, as shown on Drawing No. $973-6, prepared by WP Engineers, Inc.
SUBJECT to cxceptions and rescrvations set forth in prior deeds.
Being Parcel No. 14-01-052-06
The surface only of ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel of land, being a pottion of the Locustdale Estate Lands, together with
House No. 76, tocated thereon, situated in the Village of Locustdale. Comvngham Township, Colunibia County, Pennsylvania
tosnded and described as follows:
BEGINNING at an iron pin, a common corner of Lol No. 32 {95 on the north Tine of T-303. Middle Street: thence along suid
strect, 8083 degrees, 03" 00" W 22499 (0 a poinl, a commuon corner of Lot Ne. 3207); thenee along Lot No. 52075 N, 06
degrees, 58 00" W .-43.80' to a poin, thenee further along said fot, N 08 degreey 27 00" W.-93.11 " to an iren pin on the
South fine of T-505. Back Street: thence along said street, N, §5 degrees, 05' 00" E-27.48' to an iron pin. a conmon corner of
Lot No. 52(9); thence ulony Lot No. $2(2). 8. 06 degrees, S6' 00"F.- 136 87" Lo the place of beginning.
CONTAINING 3,538 square fuet (0,081 acre) and being Lot No, 52(8) of Parcel Na. 14-01-52 of the Locustdale Homes
Subdivision, as shown on Drawing No. 8973-6, prepared by WIP Engineers, [ne.
Being Parcel No.14-0 1-052-06
BEING KNOWN AS: 73 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945 and 76 Viddle Street Locustdule, PA [ 7943

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified cheeck or cashier's check af
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITIIIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
budder for the batance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
it an action against e budder tor breach of contract. licihe case of s detanlt all sums paid by bidder wiil
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sherift in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Steriff of Columbia County
Terrence J. McCabe Timothy T. Chamberlain
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080 www sheriffofcolumbiacounty com

Philadelphia. PA 19109



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JANUARY 26, 2005 AT 11:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 165 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 831 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER.
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALLTITAT CERTALN parcel of land, being # portion of Lhe Locustdale Estate Lands, wgether with House No. 75 located

thereon, situate in the Vilage of Locustdale, Conyngha Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania. bounded and described
as follows:
Beginning at a point, u common corner of Lot No, 32{10) on the North linc of T-503, Middle Street: thence along said street,
5. 83 degrees 05' 09" W.-25.17" ta an iron pin. a common corner of Lot No. S2(8); thence along Lot No. 3H8)L N Dé
degrees, 36" 00" W_-136.87 1w an iron pin un the South line of T-503. Back Street: thenee along said street, N. 8BS degrees 05
0" .-24.37 woan iren pin, a common comer of Lot Nu. 320107 thence ulong Lot Ne. 320101 S. 07 degrees, 187 00" k.-
94.00" 10 a poing; thence along said lot, §. 07 degrees, 12 00" £.-42 85" to the place af beginning.
CONTAINING 3,394 squarc foet (078 acre) and being Lot No. 52(9) of Parcel No. 14-01-52 of the Locustdale | lones
Subdtvision, a5 shown on Drawing No. $973-6, prepared by WIP Engineers, Ing,
SUBJECT 10 exceptions and reservations set forth in prior deeds.
Being Parcel No.14-01-052-06
The surfuce only of ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel of land. being a portion of the Locustdale Estate Lands, together with
Plouse Moo 76, lucaied thereon, situated i the Village of Locustdale, Conyngham Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania
hounded and described us follows:
BEGINNING at an iron pin, a commen vorner of Lot Moo 32 (9) an the north hine of T-503, Middle Street: thence along said
street, S, 83 degrees, 057 00" W 2499 w0 podnt o surinei comer of Lot Noo 3273 theres glong Lat No. $2(7L N 06
degrees. 38 06" W 43,80 10 a point; thenee further along said Tot, & U¥ degrees 27 00" W.-93.11 ' 10 an irun pin on the
South line of T-503. Back Street; thence alung said streel. N85 degreea, 03" 007 E.-27.4% (o un iron nin. a conumon cormer of
Lot Nu. 5208): thenee elong Lot No. 52{9). S, 06 degrees, 56" 00" E - 136057 1 the place of beginng,
CONTAINING 3,538 square feet {0,081 acredand being Let No. 52081 of Parcel Noo 1400232 af the Locustdale 1ones
Subdivision, as shown on Drawing No, 8973-6, prepared by WP Engineers, Inc.
Being Parcel No 1420 1-052-06
BEING KNOWN AS: 78 Middie Streer Locustdale, PA 17943 and 76 Middle Strect Locustdale, PA 17645

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's cheek at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certiflied check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICF IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUFNCES TO THE BIDDER, DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

[F the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheri ff may elect cither to sue the

Fotter Jor the balaree due watkeut aros e b the preperty, or 1o reee ! e e eape b hidder's risk and
maintain an aciion against the bidder for breach of vontract. In the vase et a detauls all sums paid by Didder w il
be considered forfeited. but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder witl be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sherift iy connection with any action against the bidder in

which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Platotitts Auomey Sheriff of Columubian Coun,
Terrence ! McCabe Timathy T. Chamberlain
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080 www sheriffofcalumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19109



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JANUARY 26, 2005 AT 11:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 165 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO, 831 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, TIIERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDIER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., | 7815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel of land, being a portion of the Locustdale Estate Lands, together with House No. 75 lacated

thereon, situate in the Village of Locustdale, Conyngham Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania. bounded and described
as Tollows:
Beginning at a poini, a common corner of Lot No. $2(10) on the North line ol T-303, Middle Street; thenee along said street.
S, 83 degrees 05' 00" W.-23.17" 10 an iron pin, 1 conumon corner of Lot No, 52(¥); thenee along Lot No. 52(8) N, 06
degrees, 36' 00" W.-136.87 to an iron pin on e South line ol T-305. Buck Street: thence along suid streel. N. 83 degrees (5
00" F.-24.37" 1 an jron pin, a common corner of Lot No. 52(] 0): thenee along Lot No, 520109, 8. 07 degrees. 18 00" E.-
94,00 to a point; thence alony said lot, 8. 07 degrees, 12' 00" E.-42.88 10 the place of beginning,
CONTAINING 3,394 square foet (0.078 aere) and being Lot No. 52(9) of Parcel No. 14-01-52 of the Locustdale Homes
Subdivision, as shown on Drawing No. 8975-6, prepared by WIP Enginecrs, Ine.
SUBJECT 10 exceptions and rescrvations sct forth in prior deeds.
Being Parcel No.14-01-052-06
The surface only of ALL. THAT CERTAIN parcel of land, being a portion of the Locustdale Estaie Lands, together with
House Ne. 76, located thereon, situated in the Village of Locusidale, Conyngham Township, Columbia County, Peansylvania
bounded and described us follows:
BEGINNING at an iron pin, a common corner of [.ot No, 52 (9) on the north line o T-503, Middle Street; thenee alony said
street, 8. 83 degrees, 03" 00" W 224,99 1o 4 point, a common comer of Lot No. 327y thence atong Lot No, 52(7). N. 06
degrees, 58 00" W -43 80" to a point; thence further along said lof, N. 08 degrees 277 00" W.-93.11 " 1o an iron pin on the
South line of T-505, Back Street; thenee wlong said street, N. 83 degrees, 05" 007 F.-27.48' (o an iron pin, a commaon comner of
Lot No. 52(9); thence along Lot Ne. 52(9), S. 06 degrees. 56' 00"E.- 13687 to the place of boginning.
CONTAINING 3,538 squarc feel (0.08] acre) and being Lol No, 52(8) of Parcel No. 14-01-32 of the Locustdale 1Tomes
Subdivision, as shown on Drawing Ne. 8975-6, prepared by WIP Engincers, nc.
Beinyg Parcel No14-0 1-052-06
BEING KNOWN AS: 75 Middle Strect Locustdale, PA 17945 and 76 Middle Streel l.ocustdale, PA 179453

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashicr's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be patd within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TQ PAY BID PRICE: FATLLURE TO PAY TIIE BID
PRICE TN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLYF. FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successtul bidder (ails to pay the bid price as per the above terms. (he Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance duc without a resale of the property, or to resell the property al the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be congidered forfeited, but will be applicd against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable [or damages.

Plaintiil's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Terrence J. McCabe Timothy T, Chamberlain
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080 www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, FA 19108



LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS
ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel of land, being a portion of the Locustdale Estate Lands, together with
House No. 75 located thereon, situate in the Village of Locustdale, Conyngham Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows;

Beginning at a peint, a common corner of Lot No. 32(10) on the North line of T-503, Middle Street;
thence along said street, S. 83 degrees 05' 00" W_-25.17" to an iron pin, a commeon corner of Lot No.
>2(8); thence along Lot No. 52(8), N. 06 degrees, 56' 00" W.-136.87 1o an iron pirt on the South line of
T-505, Back Street; thence along said street, N.85 degrees 05' 00" E.-24.37" 1o an iron pin, a common
corner of Lot No. 52(10); thence along Lot No, 52(10), S. 07 degrees, 18' 00" E.-94.00' to a point; thence

along said lot, $.07 degrees, 12' 00" £.-42.88' {0 the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 3,394 square feet (0.078 acre) and being Lot No. 52(9) of Parcel No. 14-01-52 of the
Locustdale Homes Subdivision, as shown on Drawing No. 8975-6, prepared by WIP Engineers, Inc.

SUBJECT to exceptions and reservations set forth in prior deeds,
Being Parcel No. 14-01-052-06

The surface only of ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel of land, being a portion of the Locustdale Estate
Lands, together with House No, 76, located thereon, situated in the Village of Locustdale, Conyngham
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin, a common corner of Lot No. 52 {(9) on the north line of T-503, Middle
Street; thence along said street, S. 83 degrees, 05' 00" W.-24.99' 19 a point, a common corner of Lot No.
52(7); thence along Lot No. 32(7), N. 06 degrees, 58' 00" W -43.80' to a peint; thence Turther along said
lot, N. 08 degrees 27' 00" W.-93.11" to an iron pin on the Scuth line of T-505, Back Street; thence along
said street, N. 85 degrees, 05' 00" E.-27.48' to an iron pin, a common corner of Lot No. 32(9); thence
along Lot No, 52(9), S. 06 degrees, 56' 00"E.-136.87" to the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 3,538 square feet (0.081 acre} and being Lot No. 52(8) of Parcel No, 14-01-52 of the
Locustdale Homes Subdivision, as shown on Drawing No. 8975-6, prepared by WIP Engineers, Inc.

Being Parcel No. 14-01-052-06

BEING KNOWN AS: 75 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945 and
76 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945

REAL DEBT: $61,891.87

SEIZED AND TAKIN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTIES OF: Carl Hostetter, a/k/a Carl L.
Hostetter and Tammy Hostetter, a/k/a Tammy D. Hostetter

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790 1010



LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS
ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel of land, being a portion of the Locustdale Estate Lands, together with
House No. 75 located thereon, situate in the Village of Locustdale, Conyngham Township, Columbia
County, Penrnsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a point, a common corner of Lot No, 52(10) on the North line of T-503, Middic Street;
thence along said street, S, 83 degrees 05' 00" W.-25.17" to an iron pin, a common corner of Lot No.
52(8); thence along Lot No. 52(8), N. 06 degrees, 56' 00" W.-136.87 to an iron pin on the South line of
T-505, Back Street; thence along said street, N.85 degrees 05' 00" E.-24.37" to an iron pit, a common
corner of Lot No. 52(10); thence along Lot No. 52(10), S. 07 degrees, 18' 00" E.-94.00'to a point; thence
along said lot, 8.07 degrees, 12' 00" E.-42 88 to the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 3,394 square feet (0.078 acre) and being Lot No. 52(9) of Parcel No. 14-01-52 of the
Locustdale Homes Subdivision, as shown on Drawing No. 8975-6, prepared by WIP Engineers, inc.

SUBJECT 1o exceptions and reservations set forth in prior deeds.
Being Parcel No. 14-01-052-06

The surface only of ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel of land, being a portion of the Locustdale Lstate
Lands, together with House No. 76, located thereon, situated in the Vitlage of Locusidale, Conyngham
Tewnship, Columbia County, Pennsyivania bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin, a common corner of Lot No. $2 (9) on the north line of T-503, Middle
Street; thence along said street, S. 83 degrees, 05' 00" W.-24.99' (6 a point, a common corner of Lot No.
52(7); thence along Lot No. 52(7), N. 06 degrees, 58' 00" W.-43.80 to a point; thence further along said
lot, N. 08 degrees 27' 00" W.-93.11" to an iron pin on the South line of T-505, Back Street; thence along
said street, N, 85 degrees, 05' 00" E.-27.48' to an iron pin, a common corner of 1ot No. 52(9); thence
along Lot No. 52(9), S. 06 degrees, 56" 00"E.-136.87' to the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 3,538 square feet (0.081 acre) and being Lot No. 52(8) of Parcel No, 14-01-52 of the
Locustdale Homes Subdivision, as shown on Drawing No. 8975-6, prepared by WJP Engineers, Inc.

Being Parcel No, 14-01-052-06

BEING KNOWN AS: 75 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945 and
76 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945

REAL DEBT: $61,891.87

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTIES OIF; Cart Hostetter, a/k/a Carl L.
Hostetter and Tammy Hostetter, a/k/a Tammy D. Hostetter

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215790 1010



LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS
ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel of land, being a portion of the Locustdale Estate Lands, fogether with
House No. 75 located thereon, situate in the Village of Locustdale, Conyngham Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a point, a common corner of Lot No. 52(10) on the North line of T-503, Middle Street;
thence along said street, S. 83 degrees 05' 00" W.-25.17" (o an iron pin, a common corner of Lot No.
52(8); thence along Lot No. 52(8), N. 06 degrees, 56' 00" W.-136.87 to an iron pin on the South line of
T-505, Back Street; thence along said street, N.85 degrees 057 00" E.-24.37 to an iron pin, a commeon
corner of Lot No. 52(10); thence along Lot No. 52(10), S. 07 degrees, 18' 00" E.-94.00' 10 a point; thence
along said lot, $.07 degrees, 12' 00" E.-42.88' to the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 3,394 square feet (0.078 acre) and being Lot No. 52(9) of Parcel No. 14-01-52 of the
Locustdale Homes Subdivision, as shown on Drawing No. 8975-6, prepared by WIP Engineers, Inc.

SUBJLCT 1o exceptions and reservations sct forth in prior deeds.
Being Parcel No. 14-01-052-06

The surface only of AL, THAT CERTAIN parcel of land, being a portion of the Locustdale Estate
Lands, together with House No. 76, located thereon, situated in the Village of Locustdale, Conyngham
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin, a common corner of Lot No. 52 (%) on the north line of T-503, Middle
Street; thence along said street, S. 83 degrees, 05 00" W.-24.99'to 2 point, a common corner of Lot No.
52(7); thence along Lot No. 52(7), N. 06 degrees, 58' 00" W.-43.80't¢ a point; thenee further along said
lot, N. 08 degrees 27' 00" W.-93.11" to an iron pin on the South line of T-505, Back Street; thence along
said street, N. 85 degrees, 05' 00" 15.-27.48' to an iron pin, a common corner of 1ot No. 52(9); thence
along Lot No. 52(9), S. 06 degrecs, 56' 00"E.-136.87" to the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 3,538 square feet {0.081 acre) and being Lot No. 52(8) of Parcel No, 14-01-52 of the
Locustdale Homes Subdivision, as shown on Drawing No. 8975-6, prepared by WIP Engineers, Inc.

Being Parcel No. 14-01-052-06

BEING KNOWN AS: 75 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945 and
76 Middle Strect Locustdale, PA 17945

REAL DEBT: $61,891.87

SEIZEED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTIES OF: Carl Hostetter, a/k/a Carl L.
Hostetter and Yammy Hostetter, a/k/a Tammy D. Hostetter

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(2153 790 1010



LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS
ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel of land, being a portion of the Locustdale Estate Lands, together with
House No. 75 located thereon, situate in the Village of Locustdale, Conyngham Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a peint, a common corner of Lot No. 52(10) on the North line of T-503, Middle Street;
thence along said strect, S. 83 degrees 05' 00" W.-25.17" 1o an iron pin, a common corner of Lot No.
S2(8Y; thence along Lot No. 52(8), N. 06 degrees, 56' 00" W.-136.87" to an iron pin on the South line of
T-505, Back Street; thence along said street, N.85 degrees 05' 00" E.-24.37 to an iron pin, a common
corner of Lot No. 52(10); thence along Lot No. 52(10), S. 07 degrees, 18' 00" E.-94.00' to a point; thence
along said lot, $.07 degrees, 12' 00" E.-42 88’ to the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 3,394 square feet (0.078 acre) and being Lot No. 52(9) of Parcel No. 14-01-52 of the
Locustdale Homes Subdivision, as shown on Drawing No. 8975-6, prepared by WIP Engineers, Inc.

SUBJECT to exceptions and reservations set forth in prior deeds.
Being Parcel No. 14-01-052-06

The surface only of ALLL THAT CERTAIN parcel of land, being a portion of the Locustdale Estate
Lands, together with House No. 76, located thereon, situated in the Village of Locustdale, Conyngham
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin, a common corner of Lot No. 52 (9) on the north line of T-503, Middlc
Street; thence along said street, S. 83 degrees, 05" 00" W.-24.99' to a point, a common corner of Lot No.
52(7); thenee along Lot No, 52(7), N. 06 degrees, 58' 00" W.-43.80' to a point; thence further along said
fot, N. 08 degrees 27' 00" W.-93.11" to an iron pin on the South line of 1-505, Back Street: thence along
said street, N. 85 degrees, 05' 00" E.-27.48' to an iron pin, a common corner of Lot No. 52(9); thence
along Lot No. 52(9), S. 06 degrees, 56' 00"E.-136.87 o the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 3,538 square feet (0.081 acre) and being Lot No. 52(8) of Parcel No. 14-01-52 of the
Locustdale Homes Subdivision, as shown on Drawing No. 8975-6, prepared by WIP Engineers, Inc.

Being Parcel No. 14-01-052-06

BEING KNOWN AS: 75 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945 and
76 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945

REAL BEBT: $61,89].87

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPLRTIES OF: Carl Hostetter, a/k/a Carl L.
Hostetter and Tammy Hostetter, a/k/a Tammy D. Hostetter

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Strect, Suite 2080
Philadeiphia, PA 19109

(215) 790 1010



LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS
ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel of land, being a portion of the Locustdale Estate Lands, together with
House No. 75 located thereon, situate in the Village of Locustdale, Conyngham Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a point, a common corer of Lot No. 52(10) on the North line of T-503, Middle Street;
thence along said strect, S. 83 degrees 05' 00" W._25.17" to an iron pin, a common corner of Lot No.
52(8); thence along Lot No. 52(8), N. 06 degrees, 56' 00" W.-136.87" to an iron pin on the South line of
T-505, Back Street; thence along said street, N.85 degrees 05' 00" E.-24.37' t0 an iron pin, a common
corner of Lot No, 52(10); thence along Lot No, 52(1 0}, S. 07 degrees, 18' 00" E.-94.00' to a point; thence
along said lot, S.07 degrees, 12' 00" [.-42.88' to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 3,394 square feet (0.078 acre) and being Lot No. 52(9) of Parcel No. 14-01-52 of the
Locustdale Homes Subdivision, as shown on Drawing No, 8975-6, prepared by WIP Engineers, Inc.

SUBJECT to exceptions and reservations set forth in prior deeds.
Being Parcel No. 14-01-052-06

The surface only of ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel of land, being a portion of the Locustdale Estate
Lands, together with House No. 76, located thereon, situated in the Village of Locustdale, Conyngham
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin, a common corner of Lot No. 52 (9) on the north linc of T-503, Middle
Street; thence along said street, S, §3 degrees, 05' 00" W.-24.99" to a point, a common corner of Lot No,
32(7); thence along Lot No, 52(7}, N. 06 degrecs, 58' 00" W.-43 80" to a point: thence further along said
lot, N. 08 degrees 27' 00" W .93 | I"to an fron pin on the South line ol T-505, Back Street: thence along
said street, N, 85 degrees, 05' 00" E.-27.48' to an iron pin, a common corner of Lot No. 52(9); thence
along Lot No. 52(9), S. 06 degrees, 56' 00"E.-136.87 to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 3,538 square fect (0.081 acre) and being Lot No. 52(8) of Parcel No. 14-01-52 of the
Locustdale Homes Subdivision, as shown on Drawing No, 8975-6, prepared by WIP Engineers, Inc.

Being Parcel No. 14-01-052-0¢6

BEING KNOWN AS: 75 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945 and
76 Middle Sireet Locustdale, PA 17945

REAL DEBT: $61,891.87

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTIES OF: (arl Hostetter, a/k/a Carl L.
Hostetter and Tammy Hostetter, a/k/a Tammy D. Hostetter

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790 1010



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company COLUMBIA COUNTY

d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company Of COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Pennsylvania

\Y NUMBER 2004-CV-831

Carl Hostetter, a’k/a Carl L. Hostetter and

Tammy Hostetter, a/k/a Tammy D. Hostetter ,,:7’? ) - ﬁID -/ O _,/J’

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, set forth as of
the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was [iled the following information concerning
the real property located at 75 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945 and 76 Middle Street
Locustdale, PA 17945 a copy of the description of said property is attached hereto and marked
Exhibit "A"

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Repuled Owner(s):

Carl Hostetter, a/k/a Carl L. 11ostetter
76 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945

Tammy Hostetter, a/k/a Tammy D. Hostetter
76 Middle Street l.ocustdale, PA 17945
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Carl Hostetter, a/k/a Car] L. Hostetter
76 Middlc Strect Locustdale, PA 17945

Tammy Jostetter, a/k/a Tammy 3. Hosletler
76 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945



Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be sold:
Plaintiff Hercin.

Columbia County Redevelopment Authority
348 Main Street
Aristes, PA 17920

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company

d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company Of Pennsylvania
P.O. Box 8621, Elmhurst, IL 60126

Attn: AL Spears

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company

d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company Of Pennsylvania
38 South Main Strect

Shenandoah, PA 17976

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company

d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company Of Pennsylvania

636 Grand Regency Boulevard

Brandon, FI. 33510

Altn: Rebecca Gast

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record
lien on the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

NONE



6. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge
who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address
Tenant(s)/Occupant(s) 75 Middle Street
Locustdale, PA 17945
Tenant(s)/Occupani(s) 76 Middle Strect
Locustdale, PA 179453
Tax Claim Bureau 35 Wesl Main Street
Columbia County Courthouse Basement [.evel

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth Of Pennsylvania P.O. Box 2675
Department of Welfare IHarrisburg, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Alfidavit are true and correct to the best ol my
personal knowledge or information and beliel. 1 understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Scetion 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

November 12, 2004 vl PN

[ (e Aoz /1[ /f Wooale

DATE "TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS
ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel of land, being a portion of the Locustdale Estate Lands, together with
House No. 75 focated thereon, situate in the Village of Locustdale, Conyngham Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a point, a common corner of Lot No. 52(10) on the North line of T-503, Middle Street;
thence along said street, S. 83 degrees 05' 00" W.-25.17" to an iron pin, a common comer of Lot No.
52(8); thence along Lot No. 32(8), N. 06 degrees, 56" 00" W.-136.87" to an iron pin on the South line of
T-505, Back Street; thence along said street, N.85 degrces 05' 00" E-24.37" to an iron pin, a common
corner of Lot No, 52(10); thence along Lot No. 52(10), S. 07 degrees, 18' 00" £.-94.00' to a point; thence
along said lot, $.07 degrees, 12' 00" I5.-42.88' 10 the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 3,394 square feet (0.078 acre) and being Lot No. 52(9) of Parcel No. 14-01-52 of the
Locustdale Homes Subdivision, as shown on Drawing No. 8975-6, prepared by WIP Engineers, Inc.

SUBJECT to exceptions and reservations set forth in prior deeds.
Being Parcel No, 14-01-052-06

The surface only of ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel of land, being a portion of the Locustdale Estate
Lands, together with Housc No. 76, located thereon, situaled in the Village of Locustdale, Conyngham
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin, a common corner of Lot No. 52 {9} on the north line of T-5303, Middle
Street; thence along said street, S. 83 degrees, 05" 60" W.-24.99' 10 a point, a common coraer of 1,01 No.
>2(7); thence along Lot No. 52(7). N. 06 degrees, 58' 00" W.-43.80'to a point; thence further along said
lot. N. 08 degrees 27' 00" W.-93.11' (o an iron pin on the South line ol T-5035, Back Street; thence along
said sireet, N. 85 degrees, 05' 00" E.-27 48' 1o an iron pin, a common corner of Lot No. 52(9); thence
along Lot No. 52(9), S. 06 degrees, 56' 00"1.-136.87' to the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 3,538 square feet (0.087 acre) and being Lot No. 52(8) of Parcel No. 14-01-52 of the
Locustdale Homes Subdivision. as shown on Drawing No. 8975-6, prepared by WIP Engineers, Inc.

Being Parcel No. 14-01-052-06

BEING KNOWN AS: 75 Middle Strect Locustdale, PA 17945 and
76 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945

REAL DEBT: $61,891.87

SEIZED AND TAKLEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTIES OF: Carl Hostetter, a’k/a Carl I..
Hostetter and Tammy Hostelter, a/k/a Tammy 1. Hostetter

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Strect, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 7901010



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Censumer Discount Company COLUMBIA COUNTY

d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company Of COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Pennsylvania

\' NUMBER 2004-CV-831

Carl Hostetter, a/k/a Carl L. Hostetter and )
Tammy Hostetter, a’/k/a Tammy D. Hostetter 9? OOL-EDD . (S

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, set forth as of
the date the Praccipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning
the real property located at 75 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945 and 76 Middle Street
Locustdale, PA 17945 a copy of the description of said property is attached hereto and marked
Exhibit "A."

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Carl Hostetter, a/k/a Car] L. Hostetter
76 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945

Tammy Hostetter, a/k/a Tammy D. Hostetter
76 Middle Strect Locustdale, PA 17945
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Carl Hostetter, a’k/a Carl .. Hostetter
76 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945

Tammy Hostetter, a/k/a Tammy D. Hostetter
76 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945



Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose Jjudgment is a
record lien on the real property to be sold:
Plaintiff Herein.

Columbia County Redevelopment Authority
348 Main Strect
Aristes, PA 17920

Namc and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Bencficial Consumer Discount Company

d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company Of Pennsylvania
P.0O. Box 8621, Elmhurst, I, 60126

Attn: Al Spears

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company

d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company Of Pennsylvania
38 South Main Street

Shenandoah, PA 17976

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company

d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company Of Pennsylvania

636 Grand Regency Boulevard

Brandon, FL 33510

Alin; Rebecca Gast

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record
lien on the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

NONE



6. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge
who has any interest in the property which may be atfected by the sale:

Name Address
Tenant(s)/Occupant(s) 75 Middle Street
Locustdale, PA 17945
Tenant(s)/Occupant(s) 76 Middle Street
Locustdale, PA 17945
Tax Claim Bureau 35 West Main Street
Columbia County Courthouse Basement Level

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth Of Pennsylvania P.O. Box 2675
Department of Welfare Harrisburg, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

November 12, 2004 fz
ovember /&@m& 4 //LW |

DATE TERRENCE J. Mc-CEBE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS
ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel of land, being a portion of the Locustdale Estate Lands, together with
House No. 75 located thereon, situate in the Village of Locustdale, Conyngham Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a point, a common corner of Lot No. 52(10) on the North line of T-503, Middle Street:
thence along said street, S. 83 degrees 05' 00" W,-25.17" to an jron pin, a common corner of Lot No.
52(8); thence along Lot No. 52(8), N, 06 degrees, 56' 00" W.-136.87' 10 an iron pin on the South line of
T-505, Back Street; thence along said street, N.§5 degrees 05" 00" E.-24.37 to an iron pin, 2 common
corner of Lot No. 52(10); thence along Lot No, 52(10), S. 07 degrees, 18' 00" E.-94.00' to a point; thence

along said lot, S.07 degrees, 12' 00" E.-42.88' to the place of beginning,.

CONTAINING 3,394 square feet (0.078 acre) and being Lot No. 52(9) of Parcel No. 14-01-52 of the
Locustdale Homes Subdivision, as shown on Drawing No. 8975-6, prepared by WIP Engineers, Inc.

SUBJECT to exceptions and reservations set forth in prior deeds,

Being Parcel No. 14-01-052-06

Lands, together with Tlouse No, 76, located thercon, situated in the Village of Locustdale, Conyngham
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin, a common corner of Lot No. 52 (9) on the north line of 1-503, Middle
Street; thence along said street, S, 83 degrees, 057 00" W.-24.99' 15 a point, a common corner of Lot No.
52(7); thence along Lot No. S2(7), N. 06 degrees, 58' 00" W.-43 80" 1o a point; thence further along said
tot, N. 08 degrees 27' 00" W.-93.11" to an iron pin on the South line of T-505, Back Strect; thence along
said street, N. 85 degrees, 05' 0" E.-27.48' to an iron pin, a2 common corner of Lot No. 52(9); thence
along Lot No. 52(9), S. 06 degrees, 56' 00"E.-136.87' o the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 3,538 square feet (0.081 acre) und being Lot No. 52(8) of Parcel No. 14-01-52 of the
Locustdate Homes Subdivision, as shown on Drawing No. 8975-5, prepared by WIP Enginecrs, Inc.

Being Parcel No. 14-01-052-06

BEING KNOWN AS: 75 Middlc Street Locustdale, PA 17945 and
76 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945

REAL DEBT: $61,891.87

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTIES OF: Carl Hostetter, a/k/a Car L.
Hostetter and Tammy Hostetter, a/k/a Tammy D. Hostetter

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRL
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790 1610



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company COLUMBIA COUNTY

d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company Of COURT OFF COMMON PLEAS
Pennsylvania

Vv NUMBER 2004-CV-831

Carl Hostetter, a/k/a Carl L. Hostetter and

Tammy Hostetter, a’k/a Tammy D. Hostetter ,7,,7(/6) - @- /é, 5

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, sel [orth as of
the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning
the real property located at 75 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945 and 76 Middle Street
Locustdale, PA 17945 a copy of the description of said property is attached hereto and marked
Exhibit "A"

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Carl Hostetler, a/k/a Carl .. Hostetter
76 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945

Tammy Hostetter, a/k/a Tammy D, Hostetler
76 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945
2, Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Carl Hostetter, a/k/a Carl L. Hostetter
76 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945

Tammy Hostetler, a’k/a Tammy 1. Hostetter
76 Middle Strect Locustdale, PA 17945



Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be sold:
Plaintiff Herein.

Columbia County Redevelopment Authority
348 Main Street
Aristes, PA 17920

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company

d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company Of Pennsylvania
P.O. Box 8621, Elmhurst, IL 60126

Attn: AL Spears

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company

d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company Of Pennsylvania
38 South Main Street

Shenandoah, PA 17976

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company

d/b/a Beneficial Morigage Company Of Pennsylvania

636 Grand Regency Boulevard

Brandon, FL 33510

Attn: Rebecca Gast

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record
lien on the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

NONLE



LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS
ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel of land, being a portion of the Locustdale Estate Lands, together with
House No. 75 located thereon, situate in the Village of Locustdale, Conyngham Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a point, a common corner of Lot No. 52(10) on the North line of T-503, Middle Street;
thence along said street, S. 83 degrees 05 00" W.-25.17" to an iron pm, a common corner of Lot No.
52(8); thence aleng Lot No., 32(8), N. 06 degrees, 56' 00" W.-136.87" to an iron pin on the South line of
T-505, Back Street; thence along said strect, N.85 degrees 05' 00" E.-24.37" 10 an iron pin, a common
corner of Lot No. 52(10); thence along Lot No. 52(10), S. 07 degrees, 18' 00" E.-94.00'to a point; thence
along said lot, S.07 degrees, 12' 00" E.-42 88" to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 3,394 square feet (0.078 acre) and being Lot No. 52(9) of Parcel No. 14-01-52 of the
Locustdale Homes Subdivision, as shown on Drawing No. 8975-6, prepared by WIP Engincers, Inc.

SUBJECT to cxceptions and reservations set torth in prior deeds,
Being Parcel No. 14-01-052-06

The surface only of ALL, THAT CERTAIN parcel of land, being a portion of the Locustdale Estate
Lands, together with House No. 76, located thereon, situated in the Village of Locustdale, Conyngham
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin, a common corner of Lot No. 52 (9) on the north line of T-503, Middle
Street; thence along said street, S. 83 degrees, 05" 00" W.-24.99' (0 a point, a common corner of Lot No.
52(7); thence along Lot No. 52(7), N. 06 degrees, 58' 00" W.-43.80' to a point; thence further afong said
tot, N. 08 degrees 27' 00 W-93.11" to an iron pin on the South line of T-505, Back Street: thence along
said street, N. 85 degrees, 05 00" E..27 48 to an iron pin, a common corner of Lot No. 52(9); thence
along Lot No, 52(9), S. 06 degrees, 56' 00"E.-136.87' to the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 3,538 square feet (0.081 acre) and being Iot No. 52(8) of Parcel No, 14-G1-52 of the
Locustdale Homes Subdivision, as shown on Drawing No. 8975-6, prepared by WIP Engineers, Inc.

Being Parcel No. 14-01-052-06

BEING KNOWN AS: 75 Middle Strect Locustdale, PA 17945 and
76 Middle Street Locustdale, PA 17945

REAL DEBT: $61,891.87

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTIES QF: Carl Hostetter, a/k/a Carl I,
Hostetter and Tammy Hostetter, a/k/a Tammy D. Hostetter

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790 1010



